

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, July 1, 2020*

Project: C3230 - Pine Bluff Road Bridge #2609 Scour Repair

Engineer's Estimate

Halme Construction, Inc.

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

WM Winkler

| <i>Item #</i> | <i>Item Description</i> | <i>Units</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> |
|---------------|--|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 1.00 | 43,372.55 | 43,372.55 | 44,000.00 | 44,000.00 | 129,000.00 | 129,000.00 | 59,500.00 | 59,500.00 |
| 2 | WORK ACCESS | L.S. | 1.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 63,000.00 | 63,000.00 | 27,800.00 | 27,800.00 |
| 3 | PREFABRICATED VERTICAL DRAIN | L.F. | 180.00 | 25.00 | 4,500.00 | 5.69 | 1,024.20 | 15.00 | 2,700.00 | 18.25 | 3,285.00 |
| 4 | HABITAT BOULDER FOUR MAN | EACH | 9.00 | 2,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 691.65 | 6,224.85 | 1,100.00 | 9,900.00 | 2,445.00 | 22,005.00 |
| 5 | LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP | C.Y. | 100.00 | 300.00 | 30,000.00 | 129.31 | 12,931.00 | 111.00 | 11,100.00 | 240.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 6 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 25.00 | 500.00 | 12,500.00 | 183.45 | 4,586.25 | 580.00 | 14,500.00 | 1,075.00 | 26,875.00 |
| 7 | EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR CONC. WALL | LB. | 845.00 | 4.00 | 3,380.00 | 5.61 | 4,740.45 | 17.00 | 14,365.00 | 38.50 | 32,532.50 |
| 8 | ST. REINF. BAR FOR CONC. WALL | LB. | 2,163.00 | 1.50 | 3,244.50 | 5.61 | 12,134.43 | 8.00 | 17,304.00 | 9.25 | 20,007.75 |
| 9 | CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR CONC. WALL | C.Y. | 25.00 | 2,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 2,065.71 | 51,642.75 | 1,050.00 | 26,250.00 | 1,603.00 | 40,075.00 |
| 10 | SOIL NAIL - EPOXY COATED | EACH | 37.00 | 3,000.00 | 111,000.00 | 3,047.27 | 112,748.99 | 1,200.00 | 44,400.00 | 1,500.00 | 55,500.00 |
| 11 | SOIL NAIL VERIFICATION TEST AND SOIL NAIL PROOF TEST | EACH | 4.00 | 4,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 5,375.47 | 21,501.88 | 650.00 | 2,600.00 | 725.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 12 | EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION | L.S. | 1.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 3,029.15 | 3,029.15 | 8,200.00 | 8,200.00 | 6,875.00 | 6,875.00 |
| 13 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 9,353.22 | 9,353.22 | 4,100.00 | 4,100.00 | 4,250.00 | 4,250.00 |
| 14 | SHOTCRETE FACING | S.F. | 1,251.00 | 100.00 | 125,100.00 | 79.25 | 99,141.75 | 92.00 | 115,092.00 | 118.00 | 147,618.00 |
| 15 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 |
| 16 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| Totals | | | | | 477,098.05 | | 448,259.92 | | 463,012.00 | | 474,224.25 |

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$524807.86

Compiled _____

Certified _____